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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 Gireesh S Suresh  (FTHR) 198Chembankkad, 
Kazhani Chungam, 

Kavassery, Kavassery, 
678543, Alathur

  

2 12/01/2026 Rajila H Hakkeem P (FTHR) Chathamkulam, 
Padappanal, Kuthanur 1, 

Kuthanur, 678721, 
Alathur

  

3 12/01/2026 Vishnu S Sundaran (FTHR) 235 Chembankadu, 
Kazhani Chungam, 

Kavassery, Kavassery, 
678543, Alathur

  

4 12/01/2026 FATHIMA USMAN (HSBN) NAISERY, 
ANJUMOORTHY 

MANGALAM, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 
MANGALAM, 678682, 

ALATHUR

  

5 12/01/2026 MUBASHIRATH C ASHARAF A (HSBN) 12/557, THARISSIL 
VEEDU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 1:36 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

6 12/01/2026 SHAFNA S SULAIMAN (FTHR) KAMMANTHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERI I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

7 12/01/2026 USMAN AHAMMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

NAISERY, 
ANJUMOORTHY 

MANGALAM, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 
MANGALAM, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

8 12/01/2026 S SHINCY SIVARAMAN  (FTHR) KUNDILPURA 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKETHARA, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

9 12/01/2026 Anila Raju Raju Sebastian  (FTHR) Nedumattathil house 
Valliyod Mudappallur, 

Valliyode, 
Vadakkencherry, 

Mudappallur, 678705, 
Alathur

  

10 12/01/2026 ASHIFA S ABDUL HASIB A 
(HSBN)

AMBATTUPARAMBU, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

11 12/01/2026 IBRAHIM A IBRAHIM 
A

Saboora Saboora 
(MTHR)

Kavungal House, 
Athipotta, Tarur2, 
Athipotta, 678544, 

Alathur

  

12 12/01/2026 AJFANA A AMEER ALI T (FTHR) 12/369, THOTTATHIL 
VEEDU,CHENNALAMKUND, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

13 12/01/2026 SAHEED S SHAJI A (FTHR) 12/454, 
CHENNALAMKUNDIL 

HOUSE, 
PUTHUCODE, 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, ALATHUR

  

14 12/01/2026 Rafeek U Rasheeda A (MTHR) 669, Kothamangalam, 
Kuthanur, Kuthanur, 

678721, Alathur

  

15 12/01/2026 KAMALAM BALAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

KUNDUKAD, 
CHULANUR, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
CHULANUR, 678574, 

ALATHUR

  

16 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MINHAJ A 

ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

MALIKA HOUSE, 
CHUNDAKKAD, 

KAVASSERI, 
KAVASSERI, 678543, 

TARUR

  

17 12/01/2026 RAJEENA SULAIMAN SULAIMAN H (HSBN) 846, 
KARUVAPPADAM, 

MANGALAM PALAM, 
ANJUMOORTHY 

POST, 678682, 
ALATHUR

  

18 12/01/2026 Shajitha Ummar (FTHR) Kizhakkekkara, Nechur, 
Tarur 1, Nechur, 
678722, Alathur

  

19 12/01/2026 SONA P S SOMAN (FTHR) 15/31, 
VELUTHEDATH 

MALIKKAL VEEDU, 
KAMMANTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

20 12/01/2026 KRISHNA VENI P KRISHNANUNNI 
(HSBN)

07/582, 
AYITHAPARAMBU 

THACHANADI, 
PUTHUCODE, 

PUTHUCODE, 678687, 
ALATHUR

  

21 12/01/2026 Nabeesa Mohammedkutty 
(HSBN)

Shajimansil, Kavassery 
Part 1, Kavassery, 

Kavassery, 678543, 
Alathur

  

22 12/01/2026 RINCY A ANAZ K K  (HSBN) 09/142 ANAZ 
MANZIL, 

KARAYANKAD, 
KANNAMBRA 2, 
AYAKKAD P O, 
678683, TARUR

  

23 12/01/2026 FAWAS A ABDUL RAHMAN A 
(FTHR)

12/247, KARADIPARA 
VEEDU,THARISU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

24 12/01/2026 RUDHRA S SAJITHA K (MTHR) KIZHAKKUMURI, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

25 12/01/2026 SUDHA V T SOMAN V P (HSBN) 15/31, 
VELUTHEDATH 

MALIKKAL VEEDU, 
KAMMANTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

26 12/01/2026 SWETHA S SANTHOSH KUMAR 
T (FTHR)

KUNIYAMPURA 
HOUSE, KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 
KUTHANUR, 678721, 

ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

27 12/01/2026 FASILA A ABDUL RAHMAN  
(FTHR)

12/247, KARADIPARA 
VEEDU,THARISU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

28 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FARAZ NOUSHAD (FTHR) MATTUMALA 
HOUSE, TARUR, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

29 12/01/2026 PRAJEESH S SIVA PRAKASAN 
(FTHR)

VALUVEED, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

30 12/01/2026 FOUCIYA A ABDUL RAHMAN A 
(FTHR)

12/247, KARADIPARA 
VEEDU,THARISU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

31 12/01/2026 NIKHIL R RAMESH M (FTHR) SARITHA NIVAS, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
TARUR 2, KAZHANI, 

678543, ALATHUR

  

32 12/01/2026 SONA P S SOMAN (FTHR) 15/31, 
VELUTHEDATH 

MALIKKAL VEEDU, 
KAMMANTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

33 12/01/2026 AFNAS H MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

11/188 
PAZHAYACHANTHAPURA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

34 12/01/2026 ABDUL RINASH A ABDUL RASHEED S 
(FTHR)

17/313 MELAZHI 
HOUSE, THOLANUR, 

KUTHANNUR 2, 
THOLANUR, 678722, 

ALATHUR

  

35 12/01/2026 Krishnadas U Unni (FTHR) Thamarapura, Kuthanur, 
Kuthanur, Kuthanur, 

678721, Alathur

  

36 12/01/2026 G MALAVIKA K GIRISH (FTHR) GURUKULAM, 
KONNENCHERY, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

37 12/01/2026 SUDHA V T SOMAN V P (HSBN) 15/31, 
VELUTHEDATH 

MALIKKAL VEEDU, 
KAMMANTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

38 12/01/2026 vidya k k Radha (MTHR) puthankulambu, nechur, 
tharur 2, nechur, 
678722, alathur

  

39 12/01/2026 FAMNA N NOUSHAD (FTHR) CHULLIKKULAM 
HOUSE, 

THONIPPADAM, 
TARUR, 

VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, TARUR

  

40 12/01/2026 Shamla K E Abdul Saleem (HSBN) Kottukode House, 
Thodukad, Thonipadam, 
Vavulliapuram, 678543, 

Alathur

  

41 12/01/2026 K DEVI RAMADAS G (HSBN) CHELLIYILKALAM, 
PULINKOOTAM, 
KANNAMBRA 2 

MANNAPRA, 
MANNAPRA, 678685, 

ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

42 12/01/2026 Soman M Madhavan (FTHR) Vilayil Veedu, 
Valuvechapara, 

Kannambra, 
Panniyankara, 678683, 

Alathur

  

43 12/01/2026 SHAHANA A ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

VATTAPARAMBU 
VEEDU, PILAPULLY, 

PARUTHIPULLY, 
PARUTHIPULLY, 

678573, PALAKKAD

  

44 12/01/2026 MADHU S SETHU (FTHR) 11/478, KALATHIL 
VEEDU, 

VAVULLIAPURAM, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

45 12/01/2026 SHAFNA S SULFEEKKAR  ALI 
(FTHR)

MATTUMALA, 
THONIPPADAM, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

46 12/01/2026 SARITHA R SANTHA (MTHR) KUNNENKAD 
HOUSE, NAIRTHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERI 1 

VILLAGE, 
VADAKKENCHERI, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

47 12/01/2026 SUJI K RAGHU M R (HSBN) MALLISSERY 
HOUSE, 

CHENNANGAD, 
KOTTAYI, 

CHENNANGAD, 
678573, ALATHUR

  

48 12/01/2026 ALLFIYA A JASIYA C S (MTHR) CHERAMKULANGARA, 
PARUTHIPULLI, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
PARUTHIPULLI, 

678573, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

49 12/01/2026 SHIFANA S SAINUL ABID (FTHR) POTTA HOUSE, 
PATHANAPURAM, 

KAVASSERY, 
KAVASSERY, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

50 12/01/2026 SHAFIRA SUDHEER (HSBN) 73, 
MUDIKUTHAMPARA, 

KUTHANUR 
PALAKKAD, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

51 12/01/2026 KAVITHA T K KRISHNANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

VETTIYIL, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 
NADUVATHAPARA, 

678574, ALATHUR

  

52 12/01/2026 Janani N Mohan Das (HSBN) Manniyath House, 
Thottupalam, 
Kannambra, 

Kannambra, 678686, 
Alathur

  

53 12/01/2026 JISNI  U BALKEES (MTHR) BARKATH MANZIL, 
MADHEENA NAGAR 

CHUNDAKKAD, 
KAVASSERY 1, 

KAVASSERY, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  

54 12/01/2026 HAKKIM A ANEEFA (FTHR) CHUNKATHODI, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

55 12/01/2026 SHANTY MOHAN XAVIER 
(HSBN)

CHAMAVILA HOUSE, 
PRADHANI, 

VADAKKENCHERY, 
VADAKKENCHERI, 
678683, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

56 12/01/2026 ANEESHA  A HARIS K A (HSBN) KODAKKATTU 
PARAMBU, 

KOTTAYI, KOTTAYI, 
KOTTAYI, 678572, 

ALATHUR

  

57 12/01/2026 SHAKEER K Bushara M (WIFE) 702, KALLINGAL, 
PERINGOTTUKURUSSI, 
PERINGOTTUKURUSSI, 

678574, ALATHUR

  

58 12/01/2026 SUNEERA S SAINUL ABID (FTHR) POTTA HOUSE, 
PATHANAPURAM, 

KAVASSERY, 
KAVASSERY, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

59 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
H 

HIDAYATH (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
CHUNKATHODI, 
KANNAMBRA, 

AYAKKAD, 678683, 
ALATHUR

  

60 12/01/2026 Anusree P D Devadas K (FTHR) Chuvattupadam, 
Kanakkenthuruthy, 

Vadakkenchery, 
Kanakkethuruthy, 
678683, Alathur

  

61 12/01/2026 SAITHALAVI MOITHEEN (FTHR) 06/520,KUNNATH 
HOUSE, pathanapuram, 
kavasseri 1, kavasseri, 

678543, alathur

  

62 12/01/2026 THASLEEMA H HIDAYATH (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
CHUNKATHODI, 
KANNAMBRA, 

AYAKKAD, 678683, 
ALATHUR

  

63 12/01/2026 ASHA TERESA M MOHAN XAVIER 
(FTHR)

CHAMAVILA HOUSE, 
PRADHANI, 

VADAKKENCHERY, 
VADAKKENCHERY, 

678683, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

64 12/01/2026 ATHIKKA SAITHALAVI (HSBN) 06/520,KUNNATH 
HOUSE, 

PATHANAPURAM, 
KAVASSERI 1, 

KAVASSERI, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  

65 12/01/2026 NOUFAL A ALI M (FTHR) NELLIPPADAM 
HOUS, 

NELLIPPADAM, 
TARUR 2, 

VAVULLYAPURAM 
POST, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

66 12/01/2026 MUHSINA B BASHEER (FTHR) PUTTUNDA HOUSE, 
PILAPULLY, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI 
1, PARUTHIPULLY, 
678573, ALATHUR

  

67 12/01/2026 RAMSEENA P A SWALIH  S (HSBN) SWALIH MANZIL, 
PADAPPANAL, 
KUTHANUR 1, 
KUTHANNUR, 
678721, TARUR

  

68 12/01/2026 SANTHA  KARUMAN  (FTHR) 11/480, 
KIZHAKKEKALAM, 

NAIRTHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

69 12/01/2026 JAYAKUMAR R RAMAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

16/495 
NAKSHATHRA, 

THIRUVARA 
TEMPLE ROAD, 

VADAKKENCHERRY 
I, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

70 12/01/2026 LATHAMANI C SIVADASAN S (HSBN) PANANKARA, 
KOTTAYI, KOTTAYI, 

KOTTAYI, 678572, 
ALATHUR

  

71 12/01/2026 PUSHPAVALLY M RAMAKRISHNAN V 
V (HSBN)

12/408 VINAYAKA 
STREET, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

72 12/01/2026 Abdul Khadhar P M Panangadan Musthafa 
(FTHR)

07/526, Kariyakkunnu, 
Puthucode, Puthucode P 

O, 678687, Alathur

  

73 12/01/2026 AKHILA J JAYANTHIVASAN 
(FTHR)

KORNAMKODE, 
KARINKULANGARA, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

74 12/01/2026 JOHNSON JOSEPH (FTHR) 9/175 SEENAY 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKOTTUKUNNU, 
VADAKKANCHERI 

11, ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

75 12/01/2026 MAGI JOHNSON (HSBN) 09/175 SEENAY 
HOUSE, 

CHELAKETTUKUNNU, 
VADAKKANCHERI 

11, ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

76 12/01/2026 K M Abbas Beefathima T U (WIFE) 263, Thekkepotta, 
Puthucode, Thekkepotta, 

678687, Tarur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

77 12/01/2026 Joel George George John (FTHR) 17/457, Muttathu House, 
Mannamparambu, 
Vadakkencherry, 
Vadakkencherry, 
678683, Alathur

  

78 12/01/2026 SHINOY J JAYAPRAKASH 
(FTHR)

MADABIKKAD, 
KAVASSERY, 

KAVASSERY 1, 
KAVASSERY, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

79 12/01/2026 CLARE MARIYA 
ANTONY 

ANTONY C T (FTHR) 38, CHITTILAPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KALLINGALPADAM, 
KANNAMBRA 1, 

PANNIYANKARA, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

80 12/01/2026 Unnikrishnan R Lakshmi (WIFE) Vadakkethodi House, 
Oduvankad, 

Peringottukurissi II, 
Peringottukurissi, 
678574, Alathur

  

81 12/01/2026 DERIL XAVIER XAVI (FTHR) 13/334, THARAKAN 
MELOOT HOUSE, 

VADAKKENCHERI, 
VADAKKENCHERI, 

678683, TARUR

  

82 12/01/2026 AKSHAY V VIJAYAN P V (FTHR) 242, PUTHAN VEEDU, 
THEKKETHARA, 
ANJUMOORTHY 

MANGALAM, 678682, 
TARUR

  

83 12/01/2026 ANAMIKA VM vinumon k (FTHR) MANGALATH 
HOUSE, KALLERI, 

KANNAMBRA, 
KANNAMBRA, 

678686, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

84 12/01/2026 NEHA SREENIVASAN KUNJUNNI R (OTHR) MANGALATH 
HOUSE, KALLERI, 

KANNAMBRA, 
KANNAMBRA, 

678686, ALATHUR

  

85 12/01/2026 ABHIJITH  MADHAV J JAGADEESAN K 
(FTHR)

Kappoor House, 
Pattikkaali, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

Alathur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


